

Public Meeting Announcement 2022 Safety Culture Assessment Public Workshop

The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) will hold a public workshop on August 30, 2022, to discuss a component of Energy Safety's 2022 Safety Culture Assessment (SCA). This meeting will allow the public to hear presentations and ask questions about the results of the Management Self-Assessments of the large electrical corporations (San Diego Gas & Electric, Southern California Edison, Pacific Gas & Electric Company), a component of the SCA that only applies to the large electrical corporations. In addition, the public will be able to ask questions about the electrical corporations' safety culture objectives, lessons learned since 2021, and the status of Energy Safety's 2021 SCA Recommendations.

Energy Safety expects the large electric corporations to submit their Management Self-Assessments by August 15, 2022, and expects to publish the results by August 19, 2022, on the 2022 SCA docket.¹ Energy Safety invites stakeholders, including individual members of the public and local and regional agencies, boards, tribes, and commissions, to submit written comments on the results of the Management Self-Assessments in advance of the workshop date.²

Click here to join the Zoom meeting on the meeting date.

AGENDA: Tuesday August 30, 2022, 10 a.m. to 12 p.m. PST

Item Number	Agenda Item
1.	Introductory remarks from Energy Safety Staff
2.	Overview of the 2022 SCA process

¹ 2022 SCA Docket Log: https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/Lists/DocketLog.aspx?docketnumber=2022-SCAs (accessed July 29, 2022). Instructions on how to subscribe to the SCA service list to be notified of additions to the docket: https://energysafety.ca.gov/events-and-meetings/how-to-participate-in-public-events.

² Comments on the results of the Management Self-Assessments may be submitted to the SCA service list: https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/EFiling/DocketInformation.aspx?docketnumber=2022-SCAs.







3.	Review of workshop goals
4.	Presentations by SDG&E, SCE, PG&E (15 minutes each)
5.	Break (10 minutes)
6.	Q&A panel with safety culture leads from SDG&E, SCE, PG&E
7.	Public comment
8.	Next steps in the SCA process
9.	Closing remarks

Remote Attendance

Zoom is Energy Safety's online meeting service. To join the meeting using Zoom, please click the link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86866969280

To join by telephone dial:

USA +1 216-706-7075 U.S. Toll

USA +1 866-390-1828 U.S. Toll-Free

Conference code: 787909

When attending remotely using Zoom, presentations will appear on the video screen of the device you are using to access the meeting (e.g., desktop or laptop computer, mobile telephone, or tablet) and audio will be audible via the device. If you are calling by telephone but not using Zoom, you will only be able to hear the audio. Please be aware that the meeting may be recorded. If you have concerns that you may be unable to use Zoom, use this link to verify your compatibility with Zoom.³

³ Zoom compatibility test link: https://zoom.us/test



Availability of Documents

Documents for this meeting will be available at Energy Safety E-Filing, Docket Name 2022-SCAs. This public meeting announcement and instructions on how to join the meeting will also be posted on Energy Safety's Upcoming Meetings web page.

Contact Information

Those requiring further information regarding this public meeting may contact Sara Moore at sara.moore@energysafety.ca.gov, (916) 215-6295, 715 P Street, 20th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814. This public meeting announcement is also available in electronic format on Energy Safety's website at: https://energysafety.ca.gov/events-and-meetings/.

Persons with Disabilities

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals who, because of a disability, need special assistance to attend or participate in an Energy Safety public meeting may request assistance by emailing sara.moore@energysafety.ca.gov. Requests should be made one week in advance whenever possible. For more information about the accessibility features of Zoom visit https://explore.zoom.us/en/accessibility/.